
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

LCN Monday, 01 December 2025

6 278 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 HIGHGATE DIGGER 2K. Ebdon 593202 2 4 6 6/1 N2 4 6 #LCN, 24/11/2025, R2Placed last start at track and distance

 2 DEADLY POWER 2N. Howard 597165 2 2 3 6/1 N2 #LCN, 24/11/2025, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 3 PIECE OF ME 2T. Czerkiewicz 595912 3 7 6/1 N3 7 #LCN, 24/11/2025, R2Placed last start at track and distance

 4 LONESOME LOSER 5N. Howlett 594090 6/1 N #First start

 5 HIGHGATE ANNIE 5K. Ebdon 593196 6/1 NFirst start

 6 EAGLE TOAST 5N. Howard 596958 6/1 N #First start

 7 FIRE WATER BURN 5N. Howard 595913 5 6/1 N #First start at track

 8 POP'S GIRL 5N. Howard 597310 5 6 6/1 N #First start at track

 9 DEADLY STREET 5A. Collis 597166 6/1 N #First start

 10 ROCK THE PARTY 6S. Gerrard 593201 5 3 5 6/1 N5 3 4 #LCN, 17/11/2025, R1Placed second last start at track and distance

 11 LOVE GROWS 12N. Howard 595915 7 7 6/1 N7 #

 12 HIGHGATE WINSTON 12K. Ebdon 593203 6 7 4 6/1 N6 7 4 #

 13 TOLL ON ME 12A. Bullock 593313 8 6 7 6/1 N8 6 6 #

 14 EAGLE TILLY 12E. Thomas 596956 8 6/1 N8

 15 DEADLY EARNEST 12A. Collis 597162 7 5 4 6/1 N7 #

 16 ANYONE FOR YOU 12N. Howlett 594088 5 4 8 6/1 N5 6 #
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

LCN Monday, 01 December 2025

MI4/5MA 278 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 BLACKPOOL ARIES 1T. Czerkiewicz 564309 1 7 7 4/1/1 N7 7 3 #DLC, 18/11/2025, R9Won last start at distance

 2 VINTAGE DUCHESS 1 2 +A. Collis 571562 8 3 1 4/1/3 N1 6 4 #LCN, 29/09/2025, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 3 I'VE GOT SPARK 2S. Gerrard 570486 3 1 1 4/1/3 N3 1 5 #LCN, 24/11/2025, R9Placed last start at track and distance

 4 WINEMAKER 6K. Ebdon 558737 4 2 3 4/1/2 N4 2 3 #LCN, 06/10/2025, R11Placed second last start at track and distance

 5 JUST LIKE COMET 8 +R. Martin 570470 8 5 6 4/1/1 N8 5 1 #LCN, 13/10/2025, R3Placed third last start at track and distance

 6 MISS DULCIE 1 8W. Williams 565371 5 5 8 4/1/1 N4 4 2LCN, 22/09/2025, R9Placed third last start at track and distance

 7 BLACKWOOD ECHO 1 8B. Crawford 554224 7 6 6 4/1/1 N7 6 2 #LCN, 28/07/2025, R10Placed third last start at track and distance

 8 BIG TEXAN 1 1A. Bullock 574068 1 4 5 5/1 N6 4 6 #DLC, 18/11/2025, R5Won last start at distance

 9 RUSTY PLOUGHMAN 2 2A. Bullock 567881 2 3 2 5/1 N2 2 4 #LCN, 17/11/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 10 STAUNCH 2T. Czerkiewicz 569068 7 1 6 5/1 N2 6 8 #LCN, 20/10/2025, R10Placed last start at track and distance

 11 IT'S A SCOTCH 2 3W. Williams 565370 3 5 4 5/1 N4 7 5DLC, 18/11/2025, R5Placed last start at distance

 12 VINTAGE DOT 1 6A. Collis 571565 4 4 4 5/1 N4 3 7 #LCN, 07/08/2025, R3Placed second last start at track and distance

 13 RAGING RAMBO 1 6A. Collis 570116 4 7 3 5/1 N4 3 3 #LCN, 15/09/2025, R9Placed second last start at track and distance

 14 MOLLY POTION 1 6P. Hili 572507 4 3 6 5/1 N4 3 6 #LCN, 03/11/2025, R3Placed second last start at track and distance

 15 GETAWAY CAR 1 8R. Martin 570474 5 4 3 5/1 N5 4 3 #LCN, 03/11/2025, R2Placed third last start at track and distance

 16 NIGHT ROD 8A. Bullock 559431 7 6 6 5/1 N7 6 3 #LCN, 06/10/2025, R4Placed third last start at track and distance

 17 BLACKPOOL BETTY 8N. Howlett 564310 5 5 8 5/1 N5 6 3 #LCN, 29/09/2025, R10Placed third last start at track and distance

 18 HIGHGATE JESSIE 12A. Bullock 563281 7 5 4 5/1 N7 7 5 #

 19 MOTTON MILLIE 3 12L. Mcculloch 570488 7 4 6 5/1 N7 5 6

 20 HONEY SCOTCH 12W. Williams 565369 7 7 6 5/1 N7 5 8

 21 SEIKA'S SHADOW 1 12S. Martin 564859 8 8 7 5/1 N8 8 5 #

 22 FIRMLY FIXED 12T. Czerkiewicz 570477 5 5 6 5/1 N5 5 6 #
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LCN Monday, 01 December 2025

RW(0-3) 278 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 BONTA 2 +A. Bullock 583414 3 7 1 4/1/3 N1 8 4 #LCN, 03/11/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 2 GET ON BOARD 2B. Deverell 582599 3 7 7 4/1/3 N3 7 2 #LCN, 17/11/2025, R9Placed last start at track and distance

 3 DISFUNCTIONAL 6J. Jury 575358 6 6 6 4/1/2 N6 3 4 #LCN, 13/10/2025, R3Placed second last start at track and distance

 4 MISS DULCIE 2 8W. Williams 565371 5 5 8 4/1/1 N4 4 2LCN, 22/09/2025, R9Placed third last start at track and distance

 5 BLACKWOOD ECHO 2 8B. Crawford 554224 7 6 6 4/1/1 N7 6 2 #LCN, 28/07/2025, R10Placed third last start at track and distance

 6 PARIS DANGER 1A. Clark 583714 1 4 7 5/1 N7 8 5 #DLC, 18/11/2025, R4Won last start at distance

 7 YOU WHO 1 1P. Young 592429 1 4 2 5/1 N1 3 4LCN, 24/11/2025, R3Won last start at distance

 8 STYLISH GRACE 2 2P. Hili 583390 2 6 1 5/1 N2 1 3 #LCN, 22/09/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 9 POLARISED 2G. Howlett 601642 5 3 5 5/1 N3 5 #LCN, 10/11/2025, R2Placed last start at track and distance

 10 KAMLOOPS 1 2M. Louth 584942 3 3 7 5/1 N3 4 4 #LCN, 03/11/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 11 IT'S A SCOTCH 1 3W. Williams 565370 3 5 4 5/1 N4 7 5DLC, 18/11/2025, R5Placed last start at distance

 12 JUST BE BEAR 2 6P. Young 592428 4 1 5 5/1 N6 2 1 #LCN, 15/09/2025, R10Placed second last start at track and distance

 13 BRINDLE RAGE 1 6L. Nichols 591580 6 1 3 5/1 N6 3 3 #LCN, 27/10/2025, R1Placed second last start at track and distance

 14 THROW HANDS 6A. Bullock 582753 5 4 3 5/1 N5 3 4 #LCN, 03/11/2025, R5Placed second last start at track and distance

 15 HELLYER DOUGIE 1 6B. Deverell 581759 4 3 2 5/1 N4 3 2 #LCN, 17/11/2025, R3Placed second last start at track and distance

 16 VINTAGE DOT 3 6A. Collis 571565 4 4 4 5/1 N4 3 7 #LCN, 07/08/2025, R3Placed second last start at track and distance

 17 LYNCAR LOU 1 8 +L. Nichols 581455 4 7 4 5/1 N7 4 1 #LCN, 15/09/2025, R2Placed third last start at track and distance

 18 ENRAGED BABA 1 8 +C. Nash 591575 8 4 8 5/1 N4 7 1 #LCN, 01/09/2025, R1Placed third last start at track and distance

 19 GETAWAY CAR 2 8R. Martin 570474 5 4 3 5/1 N5 4 3 #LCN, 03/11/2025, R2Placed third last start at track and distance

 20 WHAT HAPPENED 1 10C. Hepburn 588696 5/1 N #First start at track and distance

 21 HAT TRICK HANNAH 1 11A. Bullock 584468 6 8 4 5/1 N6 4 7 #LCN, 10/11/2025, R3Reserve last meeting at track and distance

 22 DOLLY'S DAUGHTER 1 12C. Hepburn 580378 6 6 8 5/1 N6 8 5 #

 23 MOTTON MILLIE 2 12L. Mcculloch 570488 7 4 6 5/1 N7 5 6

 24 SPARE A DIME 1 12N. Howlett 588692 7 4 6 5/1 N7 #

 25 STRANGER DANGER 1 12A. Clark 579028 5 4 8 5/1 N4 8 5 #

 26 SEIKA'S SHADOW 2 12S. Martin 564859 8 8 7 5/1 N8 8 5 #

 27 BLACKBRUSH BETTY 6G. Townsend 592500 4 5 5 6/1 N5 2 2 #LCN, 29/09/2025, R2Placed second last start at track and distance

 28 LYNCAR LIONEL 2 2L. Nichols 580379 2 7 2 M/1 N2 5 2 #LCN, 17/11/2025, R3Placed last start at track and distance
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3 515 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 CABAO KYANITE 3C. Nash 576734 2 1 3 3/1/3 N #MEA, 26/10/2024, R8Placed last start at distance

 2 RAGING RAMBO 2 6 +A. Collis 570116 7 2 1 3/1/2 N7 1 5 #LCN, 13/10/2025, R6Placed second last start at track and distance

 3 VINTAGE DUCHESS 2 6 +A. Collis 571562 4 4 4 3/1/2 N4 1 2 #LCN, 13/10/2025, R5Placed second last start at track and distance

 4 BUCKLE UP AMANDA 8G. Johnson 570126 4 5 3 3/1/1 N5 7 3 #LCN, 09/12/2024, R4Placed third last start at track and distance
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

LCN Monday, 01 December 2025

4 515 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 IF I'M LUCKY 1R. Watts 555226 4 1 7 4/1/3 N4 7 5 #LCN, 20/10/2025, R4Dropped a grade

 2 PARTY POPPER 1N. Howard 591683 1 5 4 4/1/3 N1 2 2 #DLC, 18/11/2025, R7Won last start at distance

 3 OUR MISS MAGGIE 1P. Hili 592164 1 8 1 4/1/3 N1 8 6 #LCN, 17/11/2025, R6Won last start at distance

 4 GOOD LUCK BABE 2 2 +N. Howlett 586181 2 6 1 4/1/3 N6 1 4 #LCN, 03/11/2025, R6Placed last start at track and distance

 5 BUCKLE UP TAJA 2G. Johnson 570458 2 2 3 4/1/3 N2 2 3 #LCN, 24/11/2025, R6Placed last start at track and distance

 6 SET ALIGHT 6A. Bullock 576694 4 6 4 4/1/2 N4 3 1 #LCN, 05/05/2025, R4Placed second last start at track and distance

 7 KIWI MAKAVELI 8B. Deverell 583729 6 7 2 4/1/2 N6 7 2 #LCN, 10/11/2025, R8Placed third last start at track and distance

 8 VERY SNEAKY 8A. Bullock 583071 4 4 1 4/1/2 N4 4 2 #LCN, 25/08/2025, R6Placed third last start at track and distance

 9 IMPULSIVE MISS 12N. Howard 578035 6 5 6 4/1/2 N6 #
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LCN Monday, 01 December 2025

5 515 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 BRING IT 1B. Deverell 585716 4 3 5 5/1 N4 5 4 #LCN, 10/11/2025, R8Dropped a grade

 2 NITRO ROSE 1P. Hili 583710 5 8 5 5/1 N5 8 5LCN, 24/11/2025, R6Dropped a grade

 3 BUCKLE UP EASTON 2G. Johnson 570466 4 5 4 5/1 N2 6 3 #LCN, 28/07/2025, R8Placed last start at track and distance

 4 BLACKBRUSH ANNIE 2G. Townsend 592501 5 4 3 5/1 N2 4 5 #LCN, 29/09/2025, R1Placed last start at track and distance

 5 NITRO PLUME 2P. Hili 583707 2 2 5 5/1 N2 2 5 #LCN, 24/11/2025, R7Placed last start at track and distance

 6 VINTAGE DOT 2 2A. Collis 571565 6 3 3 5/1 N3 3 7 #LCN, 10/11/2025, R6Placed last start at track and distance

 7 CAYMAN DANGER 3A. Clark 582414 3 7 4 5/1 N7 4 6 #DLC, 18/11/2025, R7Placed last start at distance

 8 CANYA DO IT 7E. Thomas 594145 4 2 4 5/1 NDLC, 18/11/2025, R1Placed second last start at distance

 9 STYLISH GRACE 1 8P. Hili 583390 6 6 4 5/1 N6 6 3 #LCN, 20/10/2025, R5Placed third last start at track and distance

 10 SHARON'S SCOOTER 2 9B. Crawford 572509 6 4 3 5/1 N6 4 8 #DLC, 04/11/2025, R4Placed third last start at distance

 11 WHAT HAPPENED 2 12C. Hepburn 588696 6 6 4 5/1 N6 #

 12 TRADEMARK MINI 12T. Czerkiewicz 585239 5 8 7 5/1 N8 5 8 #

 13 SET THE TONE 12A. Bullock 577986 8 7 6 5/1 N8 7 5 #

 14 STARDUST LAD 12A. Bullock 572299 8 4 8 5/1 N8 8 5 #

 15 BUCKLE UP RAE 8G. Johnson 582714 6 8 8 M/1 N8 8 3 #LCN, 18/08/2025, R1Placed third last start at track and distance

 16 POSIE SHINES 12G. Johnson 585460 5 5 7 M/1 N5 #
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4/5 600 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 SHARON'S SCOOTER 1 10B. Crawford 572509 5/1 N #First start at track and distance
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

LCN Monday, 01 December 2025

1 278 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 LADY JULIETTE 2P. Hili 572506 2 5 6 1/3 N2 6 7 #LCN, 17/11/2025, R5Placed last start at track and distance

8 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 25 November 2025 -  7:08 AM



Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank
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2 278 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 WORPEL 1P. Young 581852 1 6 1 2/1/2 N5 1 1 #HOB, 16/10/2025, R6Won last start at distance
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LCN Monday, 01 December 2025

3 278 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 FLYING LEXI 2 +J. Jury 575359 8 1 6 3/1/3 N1 7 5 #LCN, 03/11/2025, R5Placed last start at track and distance

 2 BUCKLE UP MILES 2 +G. Johnson 570459 3 1 2 3/1/3 N1 6 7 #LCN, 12/05/2025, R5Placed last start at track and distance

 3 IMPEY 2P. Young 581851 7 7 3 3/1/3 N2 1 1 #LCN, 22/09/2025, R8Placed last start at track and distance

 4 NO DEAL 2C. Nash 591576 2 5 7 3/1/3 N2 6 6 #LCN, 17/11/2025, R9Placed last start at track and distance

 5 TIMELESS GRACIE 2N. Howlett 584043 6 3 8 3/1/3 N3 1 3 #LCN, 27/10/2025, R5Placed last start at track and distance

 6 BABA'S SWIFT 6C. Nash 591578 7 3 3 3/1/2 N7 3 1 #LCN, 13/10/2025, R9Placed second last start at track and distance

 7 GOOD LUCK BABE 1 8 +N. Howlett 586181 5 7 1 3/1/1 N5 5 1 #LCN, 22/09/2025, R5Placed third last start at track and distance
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LCN Monday, 01 December 2025

4 278 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 LIFE IS YOURS 1K. Ebdon 588689 1 3 3 4/1/3 N1 3 7 #LCN, 17/11/2025, R3Won last start at distance

 2 NEWS FLASH 6 +B. Crawford 572510 4 1 2 4/1/2 N4 1 2 #LCN, 17/11/2025, R10Placed second last start at track and distance

 3 MAHJONG NICKI 8 +M. Strickland 573420 7 6 5 4/1/1 N6 6 1LCN, 21/04/2025, R9Placed third last start at track and distance
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LCN Monday, 01 December 2025

5 278 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 BIG TEXAN 2 1A. Bullock 574068 1 4 5 5/1 N6 4 6 #DLC, 18/11/2025, R5Won last start at distance

 2 YOU WHO 2 1P. Young 592429 1 4 2 5/1 N1 3 4LCN, 24/11/2025, R3Won last start at distance

 3 WANAKA 2M. Louth 584937 2 1 1 5/1 N2 3 1 #LCN, 24/11/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 4 RUSTY PLOUGHMAN 1 2A. Bullock 567881 2 3 2 5/1 N2 2 4 #LCN, 17/11/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 5 CANYA BREAKOUT 2A. Bullock 583938 2 3 3 5/1 N2 3 2 #LCN, 24/11/2025, R10Placed last start at track and distance

 6 KAMLOOPS 2 2M. Louth 584942 3 3 7 5/1 N3 4 4 #LCN, 03/11/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 7 JUST BE BEAR 1 6P. Young 592428 4 1 5 5/1 N6 2 1 #LCN, 15/09/2025, R10Placed second last start at track and distance

 8 BRINDLE RAGE 2 6L. Nichols 591580 6 1 3 5/1 N6 3 3 #LCN, 27/10/2025, R1Placed second last start at track and distance

 9 MISS CHIRPY 6A. Bullock 580108 5 3 3 5/1 N5 3 2 #LCN, 17/11/2025, R10Placed second last start at track and distance

 10 HELLYER DOUGIE 2 6B. Deverell 581759 4 3 2 5/1 N4 3 2 #LCN, 17/11/2025, R3Placed second last start at track and distance

 11 MOLLY POTION 2 6P. Hili 572507 4 3 6 5/1 N4 3 6 #LCN, 03/11/2025, R3Placed second last start at track and distance

 12 CURRAJONG KING 7A. Bullock 582655 6 2 8 5/1 N6 8 8 #HOB, 13/11/2025, R5Placed second last start at distance

 13 LYNCAR LOU 2 8 +L. Nichols 581455 4 7 4 5/1 N7 4 1 #LCN, 15/09/2025, R2Placed third last start at track and distance

 14 ENRAGED BABA 2 8 +C. Nash 591575 8 4 8 5/1 N4 7 1 #LCN, 01/09/2025, R1Placed third last start at track and distance

 15 BILLIE BENSON 8A. Bullock 584475 6 4 7 5/1 N6 4 2 #LCN, 10/11/2025, R10Placed third last start at track and distance

 16 SIN RAP BEAST 9 +M. Strickland 576231 6 7 1 5/1 NBUL, 28/01/2025, R12, PPlaced third last start at distance

 17 SHARON'S SCOOTER 3 9B. Crawford 572509 7 7 3 5/1 N7 7 5 #DLC, 16/09/2025, R3Placed third last start at distance

 18 CHANGING LANES 9L. Nichols 591579 4 7 3 5/1 N4 7 4 #DLC, 04/11/2025, R8Placed third last start at distance

 19 HAT TRICK HANNAH 2 11A. Bullock 584468 6 8 4 5/1 N6 4 7 #LCN, 10/11/2025, R3Reserve last meeting at track and distance

 20 CRUISER DANGER 11A. Clark 582140 7 4 6 5/1 N6 6 7 #LCN, 10/11/2025, R10Reserve last meeting at track and distance

 21 DOLLY'S DAUGHTER 2 12C. Hepburn 580378 6 6 8 5/1 N6 8 5 #

 22 KING FENCER 12A. Bullock 572959 7 5 4 5/1 N7 6 4 #

 23 MOTTON MILLIE 1 12L. Mcculloch 570488 7 4 6 5/1 N7 5 6

 24 ROGUE DANGER 12A. Clark 582412 7 8 7 5/1 N7 7 4 #

 25 SPARE A DIME 2 12N. Howlett 588692 7 4 6 5/1 N7 #

 26 STRANGER DANGER 2 12A. Clark 579028 5 4 8 5/1 N4 8 5 #
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M 278 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 LYNCAR LIONEL 1 2L. Nichols 580379 2 7 2 M/1 N2 5 2 #LCN, 17/11/2025, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 2 REINTRODUCE 12C. Nash 577459 7 7 4 M/1 N7 4 6 #

 3 GO BABA GO 12L. Nichols 591577 6 6 8 M/1 N6 8 5 #

 4 LEFROY LASS 12D. Crane 581226 6 8 7 M/1 N6 8 7 #
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6 515 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 HIGHGATE NELLY 2K. Ebdon 593195 3 8 2 6/1 N3 #LCN, 24/11/2025, R1Placed last start at track and distance

 2 DEWANA REJECT 9A. Bullock 597297 7 7 2 6/1 N #HOB, 06/11/2025, R2Placed third last start at distance

 3 DEWANA VICTORY 9A. Bullock 597296 6 6 3 6/1 N #HOB, 06/11/2025, R2Placed third last start at distance
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M 515 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 NITRO DE GOEY 8P. Hili 583397 6 8 2 M/1 N6 8 2 #LCN, 10/11/2025, R6Placed third last start at track and distance
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